TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Release of security interest |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 01/19/2005 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| Heller Financial, Inc., as Agent | | 01/19/2005 | CORPORATION: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Ace Products, Inc. |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 613 W. Broadway |
| City: | Newport |
| State/Country: | TENNESSEE |
| Postal Code: | 37821 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: WISCONSIN |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1792368 | ACE-TUF |
| Registration Number: | 1393962 | HUSKY XL |
| Registration Number: | 0998647 | A |
| Registration Number: | 0985352 | ACE WHEEL PRODUCTS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)863-7812 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-863-7190

Email: nathaniel.panek@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nathaniel Panek Address Line 1: 55 East Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nathaniel Panek

TRADEMARK

900018227 **REEL: 003012 FRAME: 0346**

| Signature: | /nathaniel panek/ |
|--|-------------------|
| Date: | 01/19/2005 |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Ace_TMs#page1.tif source=Ace_TMs#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003012 FRAME: 0347 RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 19th day of January, 2005, by Heller

Financial, Inc., as Agent ("Agent") in favor of Ace Products, Inc. ("Ace").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Mortgage dated as of July 1, 1999, made by

Ace in favor of Agent.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC.

By: ¸

Name:

Dul Aubonza

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

| Mark Description | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|--------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| ACE-TUF | 1792368 | 9/14/93 |
| HUSKY XL | 1393962 | 5/20/86 |
| A | 0998647 | 11/19/74 |
| ACE WHEEL PRODUCTS | 0985352 | 6/4/74 |

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003012 FRAME: 0349

RECORDED: 01/19/2005